BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Explore the Ratemaking Process)	Case No. AW-2019-0127
In the Matter of the Application of Great Plains Energy Incorporated for Approval of its Merger with Westar Energy, Inc.))	Case No. EM-2018-0012
In the Matter of the Compliance of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri, With Certain Requirements related to SB 564 And Related Matters)))	Case No. EO-2019-0044
In the Matter of the Compliance of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company with Certain Requirements Related to SB 564 and Related Matters)))	Case No. EO-2019-0045
In the Matter of the Compliance of Kansas City Power & Light Company with Certain Requirements Related to SB 564 and Related Matters)))	Case No. EO-2019-0047
In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Decrease Its Revenues for Electric Service)))	Case No. ER-2019-0335
In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval of Efficient Electrification Program)))	Case No. ET-2018-0132
In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Request for Deferral and Authorization Authority Relating to Certain Callaway Energy Center Operations and Maintenance Expenses))))	Case No. EU-2020-0114
In the Matter of a Working Case to Explore Emerging Issues in Utility Regulation)	Case No. EW-2017-0245
In the Matter of a Working Case to Evaluate Potential Mechanisms for Facilitating Installation of Electric Vehicle Charging Stations))	Case No. EW-2019-0229

In the Matter of Union Electric Company)	
d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to)	
Increase its Revenues for Natural Gas)	Case No. GR-2019-0077
Service)	

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW

COMES NOW Lewis R. Mills and the law firm Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP and hereby move for withdrawal as counsel for Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers ("MIEC") pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.040(6). The law firm of Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP is no longer representing the MIEC. Diana M. Vuylsteke, although no longer with the firm, will continue to represent the MIEC in the above-captioned matters and is entering her appearance either simultaneously with or shortly after the filing of this Motion for Withdrawal.

WHEREFORE Lewis R. Mills and the law firm Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP respectfully request that the Commission grant this motion and allow withdrawal as counsel for the MIEC.

Respectfully submitted,

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER, LLP

By:__/s/ Lewis R. Mills

Lewis R. Mills, #35275 221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Telephone: (573) 556-6627

Facsimile: (573) 556-6630

E-mail: lewis.mills@bryancave.com

Attorney for the Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been ema	iled
this 29th day of May, 2020, to all parties on the Commission's service list in these cases.	

/s/ Lewis R. Mills	